

genesis housing corporation

www.genesishousing.org

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Contact: Judith S. Memberg, Executive Director Genesis Housing Corporation

610-275-4357

July 18, 2016

Pottstown's Annual National Night Out Community Block Party Tuesday, August 2, 2016 at the Chestnut Street Park

Genesis Housing Corporation and the Victory Christian Life Center are pleased to announce that the annual National Night Out Community Block Party will be held on the first Tuesday in August - Tuesday, August 2nd - starting at 6 PM at the Chestnut Street Park located on Washington and Chestnut Streets, Pottstown, PA.

Join us in promoting neighborhood spirit, community partnership, law enforcement and residents for a safer Pottstown with a community block party filled with family fun, music, games, info and food. Come out and meet your neighbors at the Chestnut Street Park. (Rain or Shine). The event kicks off with DJ dance music and great community information. There will be free food – hotdogs, hamburgers, popcorn, soft drinks and more. There will be games for the kids to play along with a moon bounce.

Be a part of Pottstown's National Night Out to learn about businesses and non-profit agencies in the area. Among them, Genesis Housing Corporation will be available to answer questions about their upcoming free classes at the Pottstown YWCA, 315 King Street, Pottstown, PA. The first session, "Understanding Credit" will be held on Wednesday, August 3^{rd} , followed by "Money Management" on Wednesday, August 10^{th} and "Home Buying Basics" on Wednesday, August 17^{th} . All classes are from 6-8 PM. Registration for the free classes is recommended, as space is limited. Register online at www.genesishousing.org or by calling 610-275-4357.



genesis housing corporation

www.genesishousing.org

(Continue Page 2 of 2)

The National Night Out Community Block Party is funded, in part, by BB&T Bank (formerly National Penn Bank) and the Pottstown Neighborhood Partnership. More information is available by calling Victory Christian Life Center at 484-941-0693 or Genesis Housing Corporation at 610-275-4357.

Since 1994, Genesis Housing Corporation, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, has served Montgomery County as a community housing development organization (CHDO) and is dedicated to the development of affordable housing, neighborhood revitalization and the education of consumers on housing and financial issues.

For more information about Genesis Housing Corporation and our programs, please visit our website at www.genesishousing.org, email at info@genesishousing.org, visit us on Facebook or call 610-275-4357.

-End-